
Date Female Male

In-house 

Population Total % Female Male Net Change

07/2018 1202 12037 13239 92 7.62% 1750 14.54% 1842 13.91%

08/2018 1192 12083 13275 92 7.72% 1749 14.48% 1841 13.87% 0 -1 -1

09/2018 1213 12071 13284 91 7.50% 1756 14.55% 1847 13.90% -1 7 6

10/2018 1229 12037 13266 94 7.65% 1770 14.70% 1864 14.05% 3 14 17

11/2018 1252 11939 13191 93 7.43% 1774 14.86% 1867 14.15% -1 4 3

12/2018 1255 11956 13211 91 7.25% 1771 14.81% 1862 14.09% -2 -3 -5

01/2019 1259 11881 13140 96 7.63% 1776 14.95% 1872 14.25% 5 5 10

02/2019 1265 11841 13106 95 7.51% 1776 15.00% 1871 14.28% -1 0 -1

03/2019 1266 11845 13111 96 7.58% 1790 15.11% 1886 14.38% 1 14 15

04/2019 1251 11810 13061 92 7.35% 1788 15.14% 1880 14.39% -4 -2 -6

05/2019 1247 11743 12990 92 7.46% 1770 15.20% 1862 14.45% 0 -18 -18

06/2019 1240 11646 12886 93 7.50% 1827 15.34% 1920 14.60% 1 57 58

Y-T-D Average 1239 11907 13147 93 7.52% 1775 14.89% 1868 14.21% 0.09 7.00 7.09

Y-O-Y Change 24 -364 -340 0 0.00% 65 3.69% 65 3.50%

Sources:  Statistical Report 1.4; InfoView Data Warehouse.  Only inmates housed in Nevada facilities are included in the counts.

State Fiscal Year 2019 Fiscal Year 2019

Offender of All Ages Offender Ages >= 55 and as  % of in-house population Change in Offenders >=55

Female Male


